



ANNUAL DUES AND MANDATORY FEES (EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2018)

Class	Initiation Fee*	Member Dues if paid annually	Member Dues if paid monthly	Member Dues if paid quarterly	Monthly Building Fund (all membership types pay this except non-resident)	Stock Requirement*
Full	\$1,500	\$3,302	\$289	\$826	\$60	5 Shares
Single	\$1,250	\$2,646	\$232	\$662	\$60	5 Shares
Junior	\$1,000	\$1,995	\$175	\$499	\$60	5 Shares
Adv. Junior	\$1,000	\$2,213 - \$3081 **	**	**	\$60	5 Shares
Senior	\$750	\$2,474	\$217	\$618	\$60	5 Shares
Recreational	\$750	\$1,629	\$143	\$408	\$60	5 Shares
Associate	\$750	\$1,439	\$126	\$360	\$60	5 Shares
Non-Resident	\$500	\$1,259	NA	\$315	\$0	5 Shares
Social	\$500	\$496	NA	\$124	\$60	5 Shares
Corporate	\$1,500	Corporations may have up to eight individuals designated in any of the membership categories listed above. While the company or individual is still responsible for paying dues and capital for each designee, the company is allowed to pay a single initiation fee and may change designees at any time without payment of additional initiation fees.				

Dues may be paid annually, quarterly, or monthly. There is a 5% surcharge for Monthly Payments, which is included above.

* Initiation fee includes the purchase of 5 shares of stock, a \$250 value.

** The Advanced Junior category covers individuals and partners ages 32 to 36. The rate gradually increases from the Junior rate, based upon age, to the Full member rate at age 37, making the transition from Junior to Full dues easier. For partners, this rate is based off of the eldest individual's age as of the start of the dues year on April 1. Contact the business office at 552-9165 for rates if you are age 32, 33, 34, 35 or 36.

OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEES

Guest Green Fees:	\$38 weekdays \$48 weekends \$100 weekly house guest
Cart Fees:	\$17 18 holes (per rider) \$9 9 holes (per rider)
Trail Fees:	20% of annual dues
Range Club, open all year:	\$215 per year family \$165 per year single \$7 large bucket \$5 small bucket
Handicap Fee:	\$35 per year
Golf Bag Storage:	\$60 per year
Pull Cart Storage:	\$50 per year
Clubhouse Lockers:	\$50 per year full locker \$40 per year half locker
Pool Guest Fees:	\$15 weekly \$5 daily
Tennis Guest Fees:	\$15 weekly \$5 per session

BCC banquet facilities and pool pavilion may be booked by members free of charge for private functions such as weddings, birthdays and business functions. For more information, please call 552-9165 or email events@blacksburgcc.com.

HOURS OF OPERATION (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

Business Office	552-9165
Monday - Friday	8:30 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.
Clubhouse/Restaurant	552-8426
<i>April 1 to October 31</i>	
Monday (kitchen).....	Closed
Monday (bar / beverages)	10:30 A.M. - Dark
Tuesday - Friday	10:30 A.M. - 9:00 P.M.
Saturday	7:30 A.M. - 9:00 P.M.
Sunday	7:30 A.M. - 8:00 P.M.
<i>November 1 to March 31</i>	
Monday (kitchen).....	Closed
Tuesday - Friday.....	10:30 A.M. - 8:00 P.M.
Saturday	8:00 A.M. - 9:00 P.M.
Sunday	8:00 A.M. - 8:00 P.M.
Golf Shop	552-9164
<i>Fall / Winter</i>	
Monday	9:30 A.M. - Dark
Tuesday - Sunday.....	8:30 A.M. - Dark
<i>Spring / Summer</i>	
Monday	9:30 A.M. - 7:00 P.M.
Tuesday - Saturday	7:30 A.M. - 7:00 P.M.
<i>Golf shop and golf course hours will vary by season and are weather permitting. Please contact the golf shop for daily shop hours. Monday hours will vary due to external outings & tournaments.</i>	
Pool	951-1725
<i>Memorial Day to Labor Day</i>	
Saturday - Thursday.....	10:00 A.M. - 8:00 P.M.
Friday.....	10:00 A.M. - 9:00 P.M.
Poolside Grille	951-1725
<i>Memorial Day to Labor Day</i>	
Monday - Friday	11:30 A.M. - 7:30 P.M.
Saturday - Sunday.....	11:00 A.M. - 7:30 P.M.